ESDXXF1 SERIES
 1 / 5
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-S5426
Rev.1.3,18-Mar-26
 1-Line , Transient Voltage Suppressor For ESD Protection
 Features

VRWM(V)
Breakdown Voltage
VBR(V)@IT
Reverse Leakage
Current
IR(μA)@VRWM
Forward Voltage
VF(V)@IF=10mA
Junction
Capacitance
Cj(pF)@
VR=0V,f=1MHz
Max Min Max IT  mA Max Min Max Typ Max
ESD5V0F1 05 5 6.4 7.1 10 400 0.45 1.5 1600 2000
ESD7V0F1 07 7 7.7 8.7 1 100 0.45 1.5 900 1200
ESD12VF1 12 12 13.2 15 1 2.5 0.45 1.5 600 900
ESD15VF1 15 15 16.5 19 1 1 0.45 1.5 450 700
ESD18VF1 18 18 20.0 23 1 1 0.45 1.5 400 600
ESD24VF1 24 24 26.7 30 1 1 0.45 1.5 270 400
ESD36VF1 36 36 40 45 1 1 0.45 1.5 200 300
Bi-directional
Part Number
Marking
 Code
Reverse Working
Voltage
VRWM(V)
Breakdown Voltage
VBR(V)@IT
Reverse Leakage
Current
IR(μA)@VRWM
Junction Capacitance
Cj(pF)@ VR=0V,f=1MHz
Max Min Max IT  mA Max Typ Max
ESD5V0F1B 5B 5 6.4 7.1 10 400 850 1200
ESD7V0F1B 7B 7 7.7 8.7 1 100 700 900
ESD12VF1B 12B 12 13.2 15 1 2.5 400 600
ESD15VF1B 15B 15 16.5 19 1 1 250 400
ESD18VF1B 18B 18 20.0 23 1 1 170 250
ESD24VF1B 24B 24 26.7 30 1 1 160 240
ESD36VF1B 36B 36 40 45 1 1 100 160
ESDXXF1 SERIES
 3 / 5
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-S5426